
Information as of June, 2020 
     

Region 1 Jason Biermann Tammy Jones   

Snohomish 

425-388-5068 425-388-5072   

jason.biermann@co.snohomish.wa.us tammy.jones@co.snohomish.wa.us   

DEM Director Program Coordinator   

 R1 HLS Coordinator   
 E    

Region 2 Elizabeth (Lis) Klute Patrick Wright (Incoming) Tom Malley  

Kitsap 

360-307-5873 360-307-5878 360-307-5873  

eklute@co.kitsap.wa.us  tmalley@co.kitsap.wa.us tmalley@co.kitsap.wa.us  

DEM Director R2 HLS Coordinator Grant Coordinator  
     

Region 3 Sandy Eccker Tabith Laird Sonya Kroese  

Thurston 

360-867-2824 360-867- 2826 360-867-2817  

ecckers@co.thurston.wa.us   tabitha.laird@co.thurston.wa.us   kroeses@co.thurston.wa.us  

EM Manager R3 HLS Coordinator EM Coordinator  
    

     

Region 4 Dave Fuller Scott Johnson Tamie Cody  

Clark 

360-992-9219 360-992-6286 360-737-1911 x 3967  

dave.fuller@clark.wa.gov  scott.johnson@clark.wa.gov  tamie.cody@clark.wa.gov   

Director EM Division Manager EM Coordinator  
 R4 HLS Coordinator   

     

Region 5 Jody Ferguson Vanessa Soun   

Pierce 

253-798-7711 253-798-2218   

jody.ferguson@piercecountywa.gov vanessa.soun@piercecountywa.gov    

Director Grants Manager   

 R5 HLS Coordinator   
     

Region 6 Brendan McCluskey Veronica Hill Nick Gibbons Alvin Edwards 

King 

206-205-4060 206-205-6347 206-205-6352 206-205-6345 

brendan.mccluskey@kingcounty.gov  veronica.hill@kingcounty.gov nicholas.gibbons@kingcounty.gov aledwards@kingcounty.gov 

Director Business & Finance Office R6 HLS Coordinator Grants Analyst 
     

Region 7 Sandi Duffey    

 

509-237-2987    

sduffey@grantcountywa.gov    

Grant County    

R7 HLS Coordinator    
     

Region 8 Antone Miller Deanna Davis Sean Davis Liz Jessee 

 

509-574-2155 509-628-8092 509-545-3546 509-524-2902 

antone.miller@co.yakima.wa.us d.davis@bces.wa.gov sdavis@co.franklin.wa.us ljessee@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

Yakima County Benton County Franklin County Walla Walla County 

  R8 HLS Coord. (Jan-Dec 2020)  
     

Region 9 Chandra Fox Chris Barnes   

Spokane 

425-776-3722 509-477-3007   

cefox@spokanecounty.org cbarnes@spokanecounty.org   

DEM Deputy Director Grants Administrator   
 R9 HLS Coordinator   
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